Catalog Number
Project Type
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION ─ The RC9R is an 9“ LED, Non-IC Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit and is
available with multiple Trim styles. Designed for use in non-insulated ceilings, Insulation
material must be kept a minimum of 3” from fixture. Available with a 14W, 23W, 30W
or 45W high efficacy LED engine and universal, dimmable drivers. The special opti-
cal diffuser produces high lumen transmission and even illumination. Suitable for Wet

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK9-23-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R94-HC-WH
LEDT-R94
LEDT-R914
LEDT-R941
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R914 & R941
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
9” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK9 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 9” : FH-VC9, FH-VA9, FH-VAR9, FH-HA9, FH-HAR9, FH-HC9, IH-VF9300, IH-VA9300, IH-VAR9300, IH-HF9300, IH-HA9300,
             IH-HAR9300, MH-VF9, MH-VA9, MH-VAR9, MH-(HF9, HA9, HAR9)
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK9 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
*All trims are rated for damp location and regressed lens trims are wet location listed.
LEDT-R941
Baffled Lens w / ReflectorBaffle w / Reflector
LEDT-R914LEDT-R94
Specular Open Reflector
[LEDH-CFK9-30-830+LEDT-R94] [LEDH-CFK9-45-830+LEDT-R94]
[LEDH-CFK9-14-830+LEDT-R94]
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT * Contact Factory for IES File
[LEDH-CFK9-23-830+LEDT-R94]
Polar Candela Distribution
2,100
1,750
1,400
1,050
700
350
CD: 0
350
700
1,050
1,400
1,750
2,100
180˚ 170˚ 160˚ 150˚ 140˚
VA: 0˚ 10˚ 20˚ 30˚ 40˚
130˚
120˚

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK9-23-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R94-HC-WH
LEDT-R94
LEDT-R914
LEDT-R941
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R914 & R941
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
9” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK9 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 9” : FH-VC9, FH-VA9, FH-VAR9, FH-HA9, FH-HAR9, FH-HC9, IH-VF9300, IH-VA9300, IH-VAR9300, IH-HF9300, IH-HA9300,
             IH-HAR9300, MH-VF9, MH-VA9, MH-VAR9, MH-(HF9, HA9, HAR9)
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK9 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
*All trims are rated for damp location and regressed lens trims are wet location listed.
LEDT-R941
Baffled Lens w / ReflectorBaffle w / Reflector
LEDT-R914LEDT-R94
Specular Open Reflector
[LEDH-CFK9-30-830+LEDT-R94] [LEDH-CFK9-45-830+LEDT-R94]
[LEDH-CFK9-14-830+LEDT-R94]
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT * Contact Factory for IES File
[LEDH-CFK9-23-830+LEDT-R94]
Polar Candela Distribution
2,100
1,750
1,400
1,050
700
350
CD: 0
350
700
1,050
1,400
1,750
2,100
180˚ 170˚ 160˚ 150˚ 140˚
VA: 0˚ 10˚ 20˚ 30˚ 40˚
130˚
120˚

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK9-23-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R94-HC-WH
LEDT-R94
LEDT-R914
LEDT-R941
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R914 & R941
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
9” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
LEDH-CFK9 ETL Listed for installation in the following Lumtech standard architectural housings;
    • 9” : FH-VC9, FH-VA9, FH-VAR9, FH-HA9, FH-HAR9, FH-HC9, IH-VF9300, IH-VA9300, IH-VAR9300, IH-HF9300, IH-HA9300,
             IH-HAR9300, MH-VF9, MH-VA9, MH-VAR9, MH-(HF9, HA9, HAR9)
HOUSING COMPATIBILITY for the LEDH-CFK9 RETROKIT ONLY
TRIM * Wide beam reflector is standard. Also available narrow beam in reflector(consult with factory).
*All trims are rated for damp location and regressed lens trims are wet location listed.
LEDT-R941
Baffled Lens w / ReflectorBaffle w / Reflector
LEDT-R914LEDT-R94
Specular Open Reflector
[LEDH-CFK9-30-830+LEDT-R94] [LEDH-CFK9-45-830+LEDT-R94]
[LEDH-CFK9-14-830+LEDT-R94]
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT * Contact Factory for IES File
[LEDH-CFK9-23-830+LEDT-R94]
Polar Candela Distribution
2,100
1,750
1,400
1,050
700
350
CD: 0
350
700
1,050
1,400
1,750
2,100
180˚ 170˚ 160˚ 150˚ 140˚
VA: 0˚ 10˚ 20˚ 30˚ 40˚
130˚
120˚

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK9-23-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R94-HC-WH
LEDT-R94
LEDT-R914
LEDT-R941
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R914 & R941
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
9” LED Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit
DESIGN FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
The LEDH-CFK9 is a 9“ LED, Non-IC Commercial Flat Frame-in Kit and is available with multiple Trim styles. Designed for use in non-insulated
ceilings, Insulation material must be kept a minimum of 3” from fixture. Available with a 14W, 23W, 30W or 45W high efficacy LED engine and
universal, dimmable drivers. The special optical diffuser produces high lumen transmission and even illumination. Suitable for Wet Locations.
Ceiling Cut-out : 9”-3/4”
* Lutron: NovaT (Ntelv 300&600)
                   Diva (Dvelv-300P&303P)
* Leviton: Acenti: Ate06-1Lw
* Leviton Trimatron #705W (incandescent)
* Lutron: Nova      0-10V : NTFTV
                 D i v a      0-10V : DVTV
* Leviton: Decora  0-10V : IP710DL
R
R
Triac Approved Dimmers
0-10V Approved Dimmers
Consult tech. service or factory
for additional dimmers

                        Flat Frame-in
                        Down Light Kit
Ordering Information
Model
Example : LEDH-CFK6-14-830UTD ** Consult factory for other Color Temperatures and Finishes
UTD = 120~277VAC, Triac:
            10-100% Dimming
             (14, 23 & 30W only)
UZTD = 120~277V, 0-10V,
              Triac & ELV:
              1-100% Dimming
*- Option
-EM = Emergency
            battery backup
Driver*
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
Color Temp.**
-14 = 14W
-23 = 23W
-30 = 30W
-45 = 45W
-Watts
-8 = 80
-9 = 90
-CRI
-HC = Haze Clear
-WH = White Painted
-Reflector Finish**
LEDT-R64-HC-WH
LEDT-R64
LEDT-R614
LEDT-R641
LEDT-R622
LEDT-R636
LEDT-R640
Trim
-WH = White
-BK  = Black
Baffle Finish for
LEDT-R614 & R641
Optional
Metal Trim Ring Finish
-WH = White Plastic Trim Ring
            (Standard)
-WMR = White Metal Ring
-SN = Satin Nickel
-CH = Chrome
-SF = Polished Self-Flange
RC9R 14 30 RC9R 30 30 RC9R 23 30 RC9R 45 30
3500K and 4000K